



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).83/2021 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Manoj Das.

Respondent : SPIO of the Nalbari College.

Date of hearing : 12.04.2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout.

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 12.04.2021

- 1. The petitioner Sri Manoj Das is present. The SPIO intimated that he has not received the transferred copy of the RTI petition from the Deputy Director of the Office of the Director of Higher Education vide letter dated 24.12.2020. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of Nalbari College Sri Ananta Rajbongshi arrived late.
- 2. However, the SPIO has received the letter dated 8.4.2021 from the SPIO cum Deputy Director of the Office of the Director of Higher Education as well as the notice of second appeal hearing from the Information Commission.
- 3. Since, he has recently got the correspondences in connection with the RTI petition, he prays for one month time to furnish the information.
- 4. His prayer is granted and he is directed to take steps in connection with the RTI petition.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Joint Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M)83/2021

Dated 12.4.2021

Copy to:

- Dr. Ananta Rajbongshi, Asstt Professor & SPIO of the Nalbari College, PO & Dist-Nalbari, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority of the Director of Higher Education, Kahilipara, Guwahati for inforamtin
- Sri Manoj Das, Durniti Birodhi Manab Adhikar Surakshar Mancha (DBMASM), Batahghuli, Panjabari, Guwahati-37 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Joint Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission